502717202 03/12/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2763806

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FRANCOIS RIEUNIER	07/08/2003
MURIEL FEYSSAGUET	07/08/2003
STEPHANIE HENRIOT	07/08/2003
NADINE LAMBERT	07/08/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIO-RAD PASTEUR	
Street Address:	3, BOULEVARD RAYMOND POINCARE	
City:	MARNES LA COQUETTE	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	92430	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13435381
Application Number:	13435325

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patent@jhip.com

Correspondent Name: JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC Address Line 1: 400 7TH STREET, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P67881US3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM E. PLAYER
SIGNATURE:	/William E. Player/
DATE SIGNED:	03/12/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=assgn_20140312092807#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032411 FRAME: 0749

502717202

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One dollar (US\$ 1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

1)François RIEUNIER, a French citizen, residing at: 5, rue du bois - 78390 BOIS D'ARCY - FRANCÉ

2)Muriel FEYSSAGUET, a French citizen, residing at: 14, rue Gaston Latouche - 92210 SAINT CLOUD - FRANCE

3)Stéphanie HENRIOT, a French citizen, residing at: 41, rue des Bartoux - 92150 SURESNES - FRANCE

4)Nadine LAMBERT, a French citizen, residing at: 5, avenue Ernest Bousson - 78400 CHATOU - FRANCE

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

Bio-Rad Pasteur

3, Boulevard Raymond Poincaré - 92430 MARNES LA COQUETTE - France

(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

Method for simultaneously detecting an antigen of, and an antibody against, an infectious microorganism

a)which application was executed by the undersigned on the

day of

day of MAY 2003 b)filed on the 8th Serial No. 10/431587

including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and anx and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Signed at MARNES LA COQUETTE day of JULY 2003 this 8th

Inventor(s)

François RIEUNIER Muriel FEYSSAGUET RECORDED: 03/12/2014

PATENT REEL: 032411 FRAME: 0750